

CC.299/2015.

Case called. Complainant not present. No representation. Since 22.01.2025, complainant has not taken steps against accused.

Hence acting with powers u/Sec.204(4) of Cr.P.C, complaint is dismissed for “want of steps”.

Sd/-

Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Nanjangud